	y Form PTO-1595 7. 03/01)	RECORDATION F		<u>10</u> 2379228	MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
		sioner of Patents and Trad original documents or cop			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Groenewoudseweg 1 Eindhoven, The Netherlands 5621 BA		
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreemen Other cution Date(s): <u>1/28/20</u>	Merger Change of Name	4.	Application number(s) or pater If being filed together with a ne execution date of the applicati A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No. (s): NONE	ew application, the on is:
		Additional numbers a	attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
	Name & address to wh concerning document s		6.	Total number of applications a involved: 1	ind patents
	Philips Electronics Intellectual Property 1000 West Maude A Sunnyvale, CA 940	venue	 Total fee (37 DFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Customer Number:	24738 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	8.	Deposit account number: <u>14</u> . (Duplicate copy of this page is att	
-1a-				······································	M 74
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Michael J. Ure, Reg	. No. 33,089		Date2/18/03	
	Total numbe	r of pages including cover	shee	t, attachments, and documents:	2
103 LM	WELLER 00000230 141270	09315708		<u> </u>	
21	40.00 CH	/		Attorney D	ocket No.: PHO 98.51

r

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

UNITED STATES PHILIPS CORPORATION (USPC) TO KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. (KPENV)

For good and valuable consideration, below-named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title, and interest in the following to:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.,

having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- the invention relating to "WRITE/READ DEVICE FOR COMMUNICATION WITH TRANSPONDERS, HAVING FIRST CODING MEANS AND SECOND CODING MEANS" as described in the U.S. patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 5/20/1999 as Serial Number 09/315,708,
- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
- (3) all patents granted on these applications.

Authorization is hereby given, and request is hereby made, that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

Assignor certifies that it has the full right to convey the above rights.

ASSIGNOR:

Date JAN. 28, 2003 By _

Michael É. Schmitt, Reg. No. 36,921 Principal Attorney / Manager (408) 617-4745 PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION 1000 West Maude Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085-2810

Attorney Docket No. PHO 98.519

PATENT REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0266

N:\Forms\SVL\Assignment - USPC to KPENV 11.02

RECORDED: 02/26/2003